

SC 04 of 2024 (P)

JO CODE: WB00616

Order Dated 22.07.2024

Today is fixed for copy.

Accused is found absent.

None appear for accused nor for the State.

The Bar Association Jalpaiguri called cease work due to sudden demise of Law clerk.

The P.O. is on casual leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: **06.08.2024** for copy.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

I/C Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC -2nd Court Jalpaiguri.