

SC 04 of 2024 (P)

Order Date 08.06.2026

Today is fixed for copy.

Accused is absent on call.

None appeared for accused. Inform SDLSC.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 29.07.2026 for appearance and copy.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.